# 504857480 04/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4904219

	Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		

Name	
GARY WAYNE TEICHROB	02/27/2018
PATRICK SCOTT MASON	02/27/2018
ALAN ARTHUR MARTENS	02/28/2018
KEVIN BRENT THIESSEN	02/23/2018
JAMES RYAN BREZDEN	02/23/2018
ROBERT DOUGLAS YOUNIE	02/23/2018
DENNIS KEITH HO	02/23/2018
BRENT DOUGLAS VAN KLEECK	02/23/2018
KEVIN JAMES STANDEVEN	02/23/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TY-CROP MANUFACTURING LTD.
Street Address:	9880 MCGRATH ROAD
City:	ROSEDALE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V0X 1X0

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15705222

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(202)	719-7049
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	202.7	/19.7000
Email:	PTO	DOCKET@WILEYREIN.COM
Correspondent Name:	WILE	Y REIN LLP
Address Line 1:	1776	K STREET, NW
Address Line 2:	PATE	ENT ADMINISTRATION
Address Line 4:	WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20006
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	88130.0002\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARY SYLVIA

# 504857480

# PATENT REEL: 045465 FRAME: 0426

SIGNATURE:	/Mary Sylvia/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018
Total Attachments: 12	
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page1.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page2.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page3.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page4.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page5.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page6.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page7.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page8.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page9.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page10.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page11.tif
source=88133_0002US_Executed_Assi	gnment_from_the_Inventors_to_Ty-Crop_Manufacturing_Ltd#page12.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Gary Wayne TEICHROB, whose complete address is 51875 Nevin Rd., Rosedale, British Columbia, VOX 1X2, Canada,

Patrick Scott MASON, whose complete address is 309 2nd Avenue, Cultus Lake, British Columbia, V2R 4Y9, Canada,

Alan Arthur MARTENS, whose complete address is 46285 Velma Avenue, Chilliwack, British Columbia, V4Z 1A1, Canada,

Kevin Brent THIESSEN, whose complete address is 10258 Wildrose Drive, Rosedale, British Columbia, V0X 1X1, Canada,

James Ryan BREZDEN, whose complete address is 42961 Frost Road, Lindell Beach, British Columbia, V2R 4X8, Canada,

Robert Douglas YOUNIE, whose complete address is 7524 Marble Hill Road, Chilliwack, British Columbia, V4Z 1J6, Canada,

Dennis Keith HO, whose complete address is 36265 George Ferguson Way, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V2S 2N6, Canada,

Brent Douglas VAN KLEECK, whose complete address is 6075 Glenmore Dr., Chilliwack, British Columbia, V2R 2H5, Canada,

Kevin James STANDEVEN, whose complete address is 46569 Portage Ave, Chilliwack, British Columbia, V2P 3G3, Canada,

(hereinafter the "Assignor"),

agree and confirm that I/we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Ty-Crop Manufacturing Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose complete address is 9880 McGrath Road, Rosedale, British Columbia, VOX 1X0, Canada;

all my/our right, title and interest throughout the world in and to,

(1) my/our invention(s) relating to APPARATUS FOR COVERING A CONTAINER LOAD as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/705,222, filed on September 14, 2017, and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,979,387, filed on September 14, 2017.

Page 1 of 12

PATENT REEL: 045465 FRAME: 0428

- (2) all improvements, including but not limited to modifications, additions, substitutions, derivatives, and deletions to said invention(s);
- (3) the above-identified applications in (1) and all International (PCT) applications and national phase applications claiming priority thereto;
- (4) all other applications for Letters Patent in any country throughout the world for said invention(s) and improvements, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and substitute applications;
- (5) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority in Canada and the United States of America in and to said applications; and
- (6) the full and complete right to file applications for intellectual property protection in the name of the Assignee, or in my/our names at the Assignee's election, on said invention(s) and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

For said consideration, I/we agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all further instruments, including but not limited to further applications for Letters Patent, and to promptly and diligently take any and all actions as may be requested by the Assignee to obtain further intellectual property registration or protection for the said invention(s), and any improvement thereto, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of **MBM Intellectual Property Law LLP** whose complete address is 555 West Hastings Street, Suite 2610, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 4N6, Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

In addition, I/we will, at the request of the Assignee, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or cause to be executed and delivered to the Assignee any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 2 of 12

PATENT REEL: 045465 FRAME: 0429

	For the ASSIGNO	<u>R:</u>					
	SIGNED at	<u>- Ailliwael</u>	, this_	Carl Martin	day of _	Feescourse,	2018
	and the second se	(city/province/state, coui	ntry)				
1 marine	Gary Wayne TEIC	HROB					

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, <u>CHERVL</u> <u>CROMMEN</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness)

**Gary Wayne TEICHROB** duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness

Page 3 of 12

SIGNED at	Chilling Water 167	BC, CANADA	_, this_ 🕅	day of SEN	AND . 2018
maning	(city, province/s	state, country)			1
-taker	4		_		
Patrick Sco	tt MASON				

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I. <u>CHERYL</u> <u>CROMARTY</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness)

Patrick Scott MASON duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness

Page 4 of 12

For the ASSIGNOR:
SIGNED at CHULLANCK/Be/CANADA this 28 day of FERS , 2018
(city, province/state, country)
Alan Armur MARTENS
Alan Armur MARTENS

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

l

<u>CHFRYL</u> <u>CROMANT</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness) ٤.

Alan Arthur MARTENS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

<u>Ulund</u>

Page 5 of 12

SIGNED at <u>CHUMACK</u> <u>BC CA</u>, this <u>23</u> day of <u>FeB</u>, 2018

**Kevin Brent THIESSEN** 

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I. <u>CHERVL</u> <u>CRDMARTY</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness)

Kevin Brent THIESSEN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness

Page 6 of 12

SIGNED at CHILLIWACK B.C. CANAAA, this 23 day of F&B., 2018 James Ryan BREZDEN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I. <u>CHERYL</u> <u>CR611</u><u>APCTY</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness)

James Ryan BREZDEN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

CA Cummentiz Witness

Page 7 of 12

SIGNED at CHILIWACK BL CAWADA, this 23 day of FEB, 2018 (city, province/state, country)

**Robert Douglas YOUNIE** 

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

<u>CHERYL</u> <u>CROMARTY</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness) 1,

**Robert Douglas YOUNIE** duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

<u>Alament</u> Witness

Page 8 of 12

SIGNED at <u>Couldinack</u>, <u>EC Constra</u>, this <u>ZS</u> day of <u>FES</u>, 2018

Dennis Keith HO

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I. <u>CHERYL</u> <u>CROMARTY</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness)

**Dennis Keith HO** duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness

Page 9 of 12

MBM File No. 1758-136 / 1758-136US

For the ASSIGNOR:

SIGNED at <u>Chilliwack</u> B.C., this <u>23</u> day of <u>Feb</u>, 2018 (city, province/state, country)

**Brent Douglas VAN KLEECK** 

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, <u>CHERY</u> <u>CROMMPTY</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness)

Brent Douglas VAN KLEECK duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

<u>U</u> (urmants) Witness

Page 10 of 12

SIGNED at <u>(k:11iyzac4, Bc Canada</u>, this <u>23</u> day of <u>Feb</u>, 2018 (city, province/state, country)

**Kevin James STANDEVEN** 

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

 $1. \underbrace{CHFRYL}_{(Name of Witness)} \underbrace{CPOMARTY}_{(Name of Witness)}, declare that I was personally present and did see$ 

Kevin James STANDEVEN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Ulioneoto Witness

Page 11 of 12

#### For the ASSIGNEE:

Ty-Crop Manufacturing Ltd. hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment.

SIGNED at CHILLIWACK BC CANADA, this 6 day of MARCH, 2018
(city, state, country)
(Signature)
Name: W. Terchrob
Name: Karry W. Jerchmold
Title: C
Ty-Crop Manufacturing Ltd.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, <u>CHERVL</u> <u>(Name of Witness)</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see (Name of Witness) the above-noted representative of **Ty-Crop Manufacturing Ltd.** duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

<u>CA Compute</u>

Page 12 of 12